表三十三、地方法院家事終結事件訴訟程序─機關別

108年5月
單位：件
	機關別
	合計

	家事訴訟程序
Family claim cases
	抗告

程序
	調解

程序
	

	
	
	婚姻

訴訟
	親子

訴訟
	其他家事訴訟
	再審
	第三人撤銷訴訟
	
	
	暫時

處分
	調解

裁定
	婚姻

非訟
	親子

非訟

	Organ
	Total


	Marriage

litigation cases
	Minors litigation cases
	Other family litigation cases
	Retrial 
	Revocati-on action by a third party
	Counter suit
	Mediation
	Temporary

disposition

	Mediation

Ruling

	Marriage

Non-
litigation cases
	Minors Non-
litigation cases

	合計
Total
	14 046
	506
	79
	210
	4
	-
	331
	2 735
	136
	83
	35
	657

	臺灣各地方法院計
Sub-total of all district courts of Taiwan
	14 007
	504
	78
	210
	4
	-
	331
	2 730
	134
	82
	35
	653

	臺灣臺北地方法院
Taiwan Taipei District Court
	1 087
	29
	8
	24
	-
	-
	32
	228
	21
	9
	1
	31

	臺灣士林地方法院
Taiwan Shilin District Court
	773
	31
	7
	12
	-
	-
	18
	122
	12
	4
	1
	47

	臺灣新北地方法院
Taiwan New Taipei District Court
	1 638
	81
	12
	21
	2
	-
	49
	361
	24
	14
	5
	73

	臺灣桃園地方法院
Taiwan Taoyuan District Court
	1 227
	52
	10
	17
	-
	-
	35
	232
	9
	6
	3
	65

	臺灣新竹地方法院
Taiwan Hsinchu District Court
	673
	15
	2
	10
	-
	-
	5
	113
	9
	1
	1
	39

	臺灣苗栗地方法院
Taiwan Miaoli District Court
	331
	21
	4
	6
	-
	-
	6
	73
	1
	-
	-
	13

	臺灣臺中地方法院
Taiwan Taichung District Court
	1 626
	75
	14
	28
	1
	-
	63
	242
	16
	8
	9
	104

	臺灣南投地方法院
Taiwan Nantou District Court
	276
	9
	1
	4
	-
	-
	5
	56
	3
	-
	2
	18

	臺灣彰化地方法院
Taiwan Changhua District Court
	667
	18
	1
	8
	-
	-
	12
	141
	5
	-
	2
	29

	臺灣雲林地方法院
Taiwan Yunlin District Court
	414
	12
	1
	6
	-
	-
	3
	76
	3
	3
	5
	21

	臺灣嘉義地方法院
Taiwan Chiayi District Court
	472
	25
	-
	14
	-
	-
	13
	66
	3
	-
	1
	21

	臺灣臺南地方法院
Taiwan Tainan District Court
	1 060
	25
	2
	21
	1
	-
	18
	197
	4
	13
	2
	30

	臺灣高雄地方法院
Taiwan Kaohsiung District Court
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	臺灣橋頭地方法院
Taiwan Ciaotou District Court
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	臺灣高雄少家法院
Taiwan Kaohsiung Juvenile and Family Court
	1 951
	58
	11
	24
	-
	-
	42
	488
	22
	19
	1
	70

	臺灣屏東地方法院
Taiwan Pintung District Court
	663
	17
	3
	5
	-
	-
	18
	101
	1
	-
	1
	34

	臺灣臺東地方法院
Taiwan Taitung District Court
	186
	8
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	37
	-
	1
	1
	10

	臺灣花蓮地方法院
Taiwan Hualien District Court
	364
	7
	2
	5
	-
	-
	1
	58
	1
	2
	-
	22

	臺灣宜蘭地方法院
Taiwan Ilan District Court
	261
	10
	-
	4
	-
	-
	4
	68
	-
	2
	-
	5

	臺灣基隆地方法院
Taiwan Keelung District Court
	308
	7
	-
	1
	-
	-
	6
	71
	-
	-
	-
	20

	臺灣澎湖地方法院
Taiwan Penghu District Court
	30
	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1

	福建金門地方法院
Fujian Kinmen District Court
	35
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	4
	2
	1
	-
	4

	福建連江地方法院
Fujian Lienchiang District Court
	4
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-


說明：1.88年9月15日高雄少年法院成立，受理少年事件，101年6月1日改制為高雄少年及家事法院。高雄地方法院受理案件不含少年及家事事件。2.105年9月1日橋頭地方法院成立，受理案件不含少年及家事事件。
Table-33 Procedure for Family Cases Terminated by the District Courts - by Organ

May 2019
Unit: case 
	家事非訟程序
Non-litigation
	保護令聲請事件
	履行勸告事件
	保全程序
	公示催告
	其他事件

	收養
	監護及輔助宣告
	失蹤人財產管理
	宣告死亡
	繼承非訟
	保護安置
	精神衛生法聲請事件
	其他家事非訟
	
	
	
	
	

	Adoption
	Commence-ment of guardian-

ship and assistance
	Administra-tion of property of an absent person 
	Pronounced 
dead
	Inheritance
cases


	protection and placement
	Mental Health act
	Newly lodged
	Petitions

for 

protection
writs
	Fulfill

advice 

cases
	Provisional Remedies Proceedings
	Public Summons
	Other cases

	243
	899
	11
	119
	3 502
	421
	10
	477
	2 367
	10
	31
	170
	1 010

	243
	898
	11
	118
	3 489
	419
	10
	477
	2 364
	10
	31
	170
	1 006

	27
	91
	3
	16
	297
	11
	-
	47
	133
	-
	1
	22
	56

	20
	43
	1
	4
	240
	11
	3
	15
	119
	-
	3
	4
	56

	12
	121
	-
	22
	297
	74
	-
	17
	338
	2
	8
	1
	104

	29
	93
	1
	6
	248
	48
	3
	49
	203
	1
	3
	34
	80

	13
	31
	1
	3
	109
	32
	-
	169
	94
	-
	1
	1
	24

	6
	14
	-
	-
	77
	12
	-
	35
	45
	-
	-
	4
	14

	35
	129
	2
	17
	368
	42
	2
	4
	364
	-
	3
	8
	92

	7
	15
	-
	6
	68
	12
	-
	4
	47
	-
	-
	2
	17

	5
	49
	2
	6
	172
	18
	-
	6
	148
	-
	-
	4
	41

	7
	37
	-
	-
	90
	17
	-
	16
	90
	-
	-
	3
	24

	7
	30
	1
	1
	144
	12
	-
	3
	76
	-
	-
	6
	49

	24
	69
	-
	12
	361
	27
	2
	30
	135
	1
	2
	19
	65

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	26
	96
	-
	9
	551
	48
	-
	42
	245
	5
	2
	23
	169

	8
	18
	-
	2
	211
	22
	-
	3
	139
	-
	2
	14
	64

	-
	11
	-
	1
	29
	8
	-
	7
	55
	-
	1
	3
	13

	9
	12
	-
	-
	67
	18
	-
	3
	45
	-
	3
	11
	98

	4
	12
	-
	1
	76
	3
	-
	19
	32
	1
	1
	4
	15

	3
	24
	-
	12
	75
	4
	-
	6
	50
	-
	1
	7
	21

	1
	3
	-
	-
	9
	-
	-
	2
	6
	-
	-
	-
	4

	-
	1
	-
	1
	12
	2
	-
	-
	2
	-
	-
	-
	4

	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	-
	-
	-
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-


Note:1. Kaohsiung Juvenile and Family Court has been established since 9/15, 1999 and re-organized and undertake family cases of Kaohsiung District Court from 6/1, 2012.
2. Ciaotou District Court has been established since 9/1, 2016 and undertakes civil, criminal and administrative cases, and doesn’t contain juvenile and family cases.
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